
42.9 million passengers served
in the second quarter of  2018

(38.6 million in the �rst quarter)

VINCI AIRPORTS :
SUSTAINED TRAFFIC GROWTH

IN THE SECOND QUARTER OF 2018 
36 airports

managed
in 7 countries 

Opening of 70+
new lines

* Q2 2018/2017

PORTUGAL
JAPAN

FRANCE
CHILE
CAMBODGE

BRAZIL

+6.9%
+7.8%

+8.7%
+ 6.9%

+20.6%

+1.3%
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC - 4.8%

15.3
12.1

5.3
5

2.2

1.7
1.2

Passenger tra�c growth
+ 7.4%*

Growth*
Number

of passengers
(in millions)


